

CS 187/23

KRISHAN KUMAR GARG Vs. PARMOD KUMAR RATHORE AND
ANR

20.03.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for LRs of D-1.
Ld. counsel for D-2.

Previous cost of Rs.3,000/- paid by D-2 to plaintiff.

Part arguments on application u/O VII Rule 11 CPC moved by
D-2 heard.

Let a senior manager from D-2 appear physically in this case
on next date.

List on 28.03.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.03.2025