

CS 187/23

KRISHAN KUMAR GARG Vs. PARMOD KUMAR
RATHORE AND ANR

17.10.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
D-1 is ex-parte.
Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Counsel for plaintiff is stated to have suffered a bereavement in his family. Plaintiff's affidavit in evidence filed on 21.05.2025. Let copy thereof be supplied to contesting defendant.

Re-notify for PE on 30.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.10.2025