

CS 187/23

KRISHAN KUMAR GARG Vs. PARMOD KUMAR
RATHORE AND ANR

03.06.2026

Present: Mr. Anil Anand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
D-1 is ex-parte.
Ld. Counsel for D-2 through V.C.

Part arguments on behalf of plaintiff heard. Plaintiff seeks
more time to address arguments.

List on 17.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.06.2026